Manual UNI-MOSWI-10A-CAS-N
Built-in relay, max. 10A with switch input.
Product
The MOSWI-10A-CAS-N is a built-in switching interface for non-dimmable lighting and lighting with
its own dimmer. The soft start with inrush current limiter ensures trouble-free switching of the
lighting and a longer service life for the LED.
Please note
• Maximum load: 10A
• Not protected against overload and short circuit
• Not suitable for low-voltage halogen or LED lamps with iron
core transformers
Safety
• Always switch off the mains power in the fuse box before installation.
• Only certified installers are allowed to install the device.
Installation instructions
1. Connect the wiring according to the diagram on the module.
2. Restore the mains power supply.
CASAMBI App:
1. Open the app and add the module to the desired network.
2. Control by tapping the icon in the 'Lights' tab.
Technical specifications
• Mains voltage: 110-230VAC
• Mains frequency: 50/60Hz
• Ambient temperature: 0 – 35 °C
• Load: 10A (resistive), 6A (LED @50Hz), 1A (LED @60Hz).
• Water resistance: IP20
• Dimensions: 40x32x16.5mm.
• Connection: (L)ine, N(eutral), 1(ext), L(lamp).
• Standards: ETSI EN301 328 489-1 V2.2.3., ETSI EN301 328 489-17 V2.2.4.,
EN55032:2015+A11:2020, EN55035:2017+A11:2020, EN60669-2, EN55015, EN61000,
EN61547, EN62493
• Guidelines: RoHS, REACH, EuP.
Warranty
No warranty for mechanical damage or incorrect use. 1-year warranty from the date of purchase
indicated on the purchase receipt.